HOUSE RESEARCH

- Bill Summary :

File Number: H.F. 2010 **Date:** April 16, 2018

Version: As amended by the H2010DE1 amendment

Authors: Theis

Subject: Modifies St. Cloud's special local tax authority

Analyst: Pat Dalton

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

Overview

Allows the city of St. Cloud to increase both its current liquor and food tax and/or its lodging tax, if approved by the voters at a general election. The proceeds from the allowed tax increases must be used to pay for improvements of the Municipal Athletic Center, including associated bond costs.

Section

- Liquor and food tax authorized. Allows the city of St. Cloud to increase its existing food and beverage tax from one percent to 1.5 percent if approved by the voters at a general election. The proceeds from the tax increase must be used to pay for improvements to the Municipal Athletic Center, including associated bond costs.
- Additional tax authorized (lodging). Allows the city of St. Cloud to increase its extra two percent lodging tax to three percent if approved by the voters at a general election. The proceeds from the tax increase must be used to pay for improvements to the Municipal Athletic Center, including associated bond costs.